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Embarq Corporation
Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502-5022
5454 West 110™ Street
Overland Park, KS 66211

” Glenda.Munson@EMBARQ.com
Via E-FILE @

August 15, 2008

Ms. Renee’ Jenkins, Director of Administration
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215-0573

Re: United Telephone Company of Chio d/b/a Embarq
Case No. 90-5041-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are corrections to United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarg P.U.C.O. No. 5 General
Exchange Tariff. This sheet corrects the duplicate use of Section 36, First Revised Sheet 19 to Second
Revised Sheet 19.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call Gary Baki at 614-220-8629.

Sincerely,

/s/ Glenda L. Munson

Glenda L. Munson

Enclosures

cc. Gary Baki
OH 08-14 Correction Letter

Glenda L. Munson
TARIFF ANALYST I
Voice: (913) 315-9346
Fax: (913) 315-0763



United Telephone
Company of Ohio

d/b/a Embarq

P.U.C.O.NO.5
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK (ISDN)

. BASIC RATE INTERFACE Il (BRI Il) (Continued)

D. Rates and Charges

¥

SERVICE CAPABILITY PACKAGES'

Standard ISDN-BRI Il Package
(Package S without features)

Package H
(Key Telephone System)

Package L
(Key Telephone System)

Loop Extension

OPTIONAL FEATURES

Calling Number ID/Calling Name ID
Call Pickup (per member)

Flexible Calling

Six-Way Conference Calling
Automatic Callback (Repeat Dial)
Additional Call Offering (ACO)

Call Forwarding

Additional Directory Number (each)
Multi-line Hunt Group

individual business line or Centrex access line rates.

Issued: August 15, 2008

United Telephone Company Of Ohio
By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary

Columbus, Ohio

S&E
Codes

1FLCBRC(S)(Res)
1FLCBRC(S)(Bus)
1FLCBRI(S)

1FLCBRC(H)
1FLCBRI(H)

1FLCBRC(L)
1FLCBRI(L)

MCSXNDC
MCSXNDD

S&E
Codes

Monthly
Rate

$25.00
35.00
35.00

35.00

20.00

FCVISBC, FCVISBR
FCUISBC, FCUISBR
FFXISBC, FFXISBR
FSXISBC, FSXISBR
FTBISBC, FTBISBR
FEAISBC, FEAISBR
FCFISBC, FCFISBR
FNSISBC, FNSISBR
FSHISBC, FSHISBR

In accordance with Case No.: 90-5041-TP-TRF
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Effective: August 15, 2008

Section 36
Second Revised Sheet 19
Cancels
First Revised Sheet 19

Nonrecurring

Charge
$200.00

Monthly
Rate

$9.00
2.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
5.00
2.00
2.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

N/A

The ISDN-BRI Il rates set forth above are in addition to an applicable individual residence line,
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/15/2008 3:44:35 PM

Case No(s). 90-5041-TP-TRF

Summary: Tariff electronically filed by Ms. Glenda L. Munson on behalf of United Telephone
Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq



